Docket No.: 1-37410 FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) 08-17-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102815006 , attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Patern and Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): John T. Irwin Name: Impact Products, LLC Stephen A. Dukes Donald T. Soncrant Address: 2840 Centennial Road ☐ Yes 🎖 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Toledo \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: Ohio ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: USA ZIP: 34710 □ Other Execution Date: \_August 2, 2004 ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 6, 2004 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) DB/16/2004 GTON11 00000062 503156 D1 FC:8021 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Fraser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 000043935 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3156 State/Prov.: City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: Country: \_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore coing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 6, 200 Donald R. Fraser

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

2

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, John T. Irwin, 4517 Talmadge Green, Toledo, Ohio 43623, Stephen A. Dukes, 303 East Broadway, North Baltimore, Ohio 45872, and Donald T. Soncrant, 4331 Rose Garden Drive, Toledo, Ohio 43623 and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto IMPACT PRODUCTS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo, Ohio 43617, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a CADDY FOR CLEANING SUPPLIES described in an application for United States Letters Patent this day executed by us and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said CADDY FOR CLEANING SUPPLIES, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the respective

dates shown below	Jef 7 hear
Date	John T. Irwin
7/28/04	Stephen G. Dulies
Date	Stephen A. Dukes
8/2/04	Durlet I Sunt
Date	Donald T. Soncrant

PATENT RECORDED: 08/06/2004 REEL: 015675 FRAME: 0294